

02.

20-04-2015

Today is fixed for evidence of PWs. Out of two accused on C.B. one accused named Subhan Ansary is present and rest accused is absent on petition u/s. 317 Cr.P.C. Ld. P.P. in-charge is absent without taking any step. No witness is present. The regular P.O. is also on transfer. The case is adjourned to 19-05-2015 for fixation of trial schedule.

Dictated & corrected by me

Add. District & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-II in-charge, Purulia,

Add. District & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-II in-charge, Purulia,