

03) 19.5.15

The regular P.O. has been transferred and none has yet been posted as regular P.O. and also no information of posting. Today is fixed for fixation of trial schedule. Out of two accused persons on C.B. one accused person named Subhan Ansary is present and rest accused persons is absent on petition u/s- 317 Cr. P .C. Ld. P.P. in-charge is present.

In this situation the case is fixed for evidence of C. S. W. Nos. 1 & 2 on 23.7.15 in presence of both sides.

Ld. P. P. in-charge to put up written up process within a week from the date hereof.

(Dictated)

Addl. Sess. Judge,
F.T.C. II, in-charge

Addl. Sess. Judge,
F.T.C. II,in-charge