

05

15.09.2015 Out of two accused persons on court bail one accused Subhan Ansary is present and rest accused Hasrat Ansary is absent by a petition under Section 317 Cr.PC.

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. 1 and 2. No witness is turned up.

Ld. PP-in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

P.O. is on Earned leave.

The case is adjourned.

To 07.01.2016 for evidence of C.S.W. 1.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated

Additional Sessions Judge,
F.T.C. 1, Purulia.
In-charge

Additional Sessions Judge,
F.T.C. 1, Purulia.
In-charge