

06) 07.1.16- Out of two accused persons on C.B. one accused named
petition Subhan Ansary is present and rest accused is absent by
and represented through his lawyer u/s- 317 Cr.P.C.. Today is
fixed for evidence of C.S.W. No 1. Witness does not turn up.
Ld. P.P. in-charge is present and by a petition prays for
fixing reschedule on the ground stated therein. Heard both
sides. No objection raised by the defence side. The prayer is
allowed. The case is rescheduled as per below list :-
To 10.03.16 for evidence of C.S.W. Nos 1
11.03.16 for evidence of C.S.W. Nos. 2 & 3.
Learned P.P. to put up written up processes within seven
days.

(Dictated)

Judge, Addl. Sess. Judge,
F.T.C. 1

Addl. Sess.
F.T.C. 1