

07.09.2016 No step taken by either prosecution or defence on the basis of Cease Work declared by Bar Association, Purulia due to heavy rain.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 01.04.2017 for evidence of C.S.W. 1,

03.04.2017 for evidence of C.S.W. 2.

Accused persons as before.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Add. Sessions Judge,

F.T.C. 1, Purulia

Additional Sessions Judge

F.T.C. 1, Purulia