

27
20.01.2020

Accused Subhan Ansary on bail is present by filing hazira.

The E.R. of W.A. of accused Hasrat Ansary not yet received from O.C. Kashipur P.S. The said W.A. was issued vide order dated 02.02.2018 since then several reminders have been issued to the O.C., Kashipur P.S. for executing the said W.A., but in vain. Unfortunately in spite of expiry of near about two years from the issuance of W.A. the O.C. Kashipur P.S made no visible attempt to execute the said W.A.

To 18.02.2020 for E.R. of W.A of accused Hasrat Ansary and appearance of other accused person on bail.

To date for personal appearance of O.C., Kashipur P.S. for explaining in writing as to why he has not executed the said W.A. and has sent no intimation whatsoever to the court regarding the pending W.A.

Let a copy of this order be sent to **the O.C. Kashipur P.S. for his information and necessary action.**

Sd./-
Additional Sessions Judge,
F.T.C. 1, Purulia.