

S.T. No. 4(2)15
S.C. 195/2014

Present: Sharmistha Ghosh, Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia.

Order No. 49 dated 09.10.2023

Today is the date fixed for personal appearance of O.C., Kashipur P.S.

The Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present.

One Police officer of Kashipur P.S. appears before the Court and submits the two separate prayers of Officer-in-charge, Kashipur P.S. in which it is stated that as he is engaged in L/O duty, he is not able to appear before this Court and it is prayed before the Court for exemption from his personal appearance and it is further prayed for issuing fresh W.A. against the accused as the W.A. issued earlier was misplaced.

Prayers are allowed.

Issue fresh W.A. against the accused Hasrat Ansary.

Fix 24.11.2023 for E.R. of W.A.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

