

**S.C No. 195/2014**

**Present:** Sri S. Sarkar,  
Additional Sessions Judge 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
In- Charge of Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia.

Order No. 55 dated 16.05.2024

Today is the date fixed for E.R. Of W.P.A.

Accused persons Subhan Ansary on C.B. is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present by filing hazira.

Received the report of proclamation and attachment along with seizure list NIL from the O/C Kashipur P.S. Let it be kept with the record.

Put up the same before regular P.O.

In view of resolution of Local Bar association no adverse order passed against the accused person.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

So, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 08.07.2024 for appearance of the accused Subhan Ansary and further order in respect of W.P.A.

Ld. P.P. In-charge is directed to take step accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia  
In-charge

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia  
In-charge