

S.C 195/2014

Order No . 65 dated 03.03..2025

Today is the date fixed for evidence.

Accused Subhan Ansary on C.B. is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present by filing hazira with three witnesses namely

Dr. Chiranjib Mukherjee, S amim Ansary and Sarala Mahato .

They are examined, cross examined and discharged as PW5, 6 and 7 respectively.

Forwarding report is marked as ext. 3.

No other witness is present.

To date I.e 04.03.2025 for as per schedule.

Ld. P.P. In charge is directed to take step accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

